508685722 08/02/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI404649

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:		3	3	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Nancy Smith Brennan			04/17/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	Power	Power of Gratitude LLC		
Street Address:	1129 N	1129 Maricopa Hwy		
Internal Address:	Suite 1	Suite 175		
City:	Ojai	Ojai		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93023	93023		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		D691332		
	DATA be sent to f provideo	D691332 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8055004167 derekd@gmail.com Derek Dodds 1129 Maricopa Hwy Suite 175 Ojai, CALIFORNIA 93023		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 8055004167 derekd@gmail.com Derek Dodds 1129 Maricopa Hwy Suite 175		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 8055004167 derekd@gmail.com Derek Dodds 1129 Maricopa Hwy Suite 175 Ojai, CALIFORNIA 93023		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8055004167 derekd@gmail.com Derek Dodds 1129 Maricopa Hwy Suite 175 Ojai, CALIFORNIA 93023 Nancy Brennan		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT



Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

By: <u>Many Suit Bremen</u> April 17, 2023 (Date of Execution)

RECORDED: 08/02/2024